v 88952091

95952991

2508/C14% 30 QU3 Fane 1 of 1
1998~-10-23 14:5%:215
This ‘nstrument was prepared by Coak County Recorder =700
and
after recording, return to
Pamela L Mclean
MELTZER, PURTILL &
STELLE
1515 Fast Woodficld Rd.
Schaumburg, 1L 60173-5131

UNOFFICIAL COPY il

Permancnt Real Estate
Tax Index No -
See Exhibit "A" attached

Street Address:
Various Properties located in

Cook County, [L

~ FIRST AMENDMENT TO REFINANCE LOAN AND LINE OF CREDIT

O AGREEMENT, MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, LINE OF CREDIT

3 NOTLE,REFINANCFE NOTE, SECURITY AGREUMENT, GUARANTY, LIMITED

3‘ GUARANTY, ENVIRONMENTAL INDEMNITY AGREFEMENT AND OTHER LOAN
DOCUMENTS

Re: VARIOQULS MULTI-FAMILY BUILDINGS

This First Amendment to Refinance Loan and Line of Credit Agreement. Mortgage and
Sccuniv Agrgement, Line of Credit Nete, Refinance Note, Security Agreemen:, Cusranty,
! imited Guaranty . Environmental Indemnity Agreement and other Loan Documents
("Amendment”) is entered into as of the  day of October, 1998, by and among 654:64 W,
CORNELIA LIMITED PARTNLERSHIP, 14:5 N DEARBORN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
142SN DEARBORN LIMITFD PARTNFRSHIP, 318 W. DIVERSEY LIMITED
PARTNLRSHIP. 3815-23 N. GREFNVIEW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 3839-43 N.
GREFNVIEW LIMI H.D PARTNERSHIP, 916-20 GREEN BAY ROAD LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, 373 HAZEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. 1128 MAPLE LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP. 1130 MAPLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 1134-44 MAPLE/1000-02 CRAIN
LINITED PARTNERSHIP, 1143-49 MAPLE/916-18 CRAIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
2905.00 N MILDRED/854-536 W. GEORGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 1133-39 OAK

A3
t 3“ %)

]
e )




UNOFFICIAL COB¥sae91, ..,

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 627-35 W, OAKDALE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 724-32 W.
ROSCOE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 515 SHERIDAN TERRACE LIMITED PARTNFRSHIP,
2314-16 SHERMAN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 915-23 W, WAVELAND LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, and 127-33 § HARVEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Hlinois corporation
(collecuvely, "Bogrower"), WILLIAM B. SILVERSTEIN, THOMAS B. SILVERSTEIN and
TED B. SILVERSTEIN (each a "Guarantor” and collectively "Guarantors"), ENOCH
SILVERSTEIN and MARIORIE SILVERSTEIN (collectively. “Limjted Guarantors™) and
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as LaSalle Northwest
National Bank, a national bank ("Lender™).

Borrower, Juarantors, Limited Guarantors and Lender entered into a certain Refinance
Loan and Line of Credit Agreement, Mortgage and Sccurity Agreement, Lire of Credit Note,
Refinance Nole, Securily Agreement, Guaranty, Limited Guaranty, Environmental Indemnity
Agrcement and other Loan Docurnents dated February 13, 1997 ("Loan Agreement”), pursuant to
which Lender agreed to loan to-i3zirower an amount not to exceed Seventeen Million Fighty-
Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($17,085,000.00) ("Loan") for the refinance of various
parcels of rcal estate located in Cook County, llinois, and as are legally described 1n Exhibit A
hereto (collectively, the "Real I:state™) an'd 15 ¢xtend to Borrower a certain revolving ling of

credit (“Line of Credit”™).

The Loan is evidenced by a certain non-revolving term note (“Refinance Note") tn the
principat amount of $15,585,000.00 and a certain revolviig line of credit note ("Ling of Credit
Note") in the principal amount of not more than $1.500,005.00 outstanding at any one time (each

individually a "INote” and colleclively, the "Notes™).

The Notes are secured, among other things, by the following documents, each dated
February 13, 1997 (collectively, with the other loan documerts, referred<a-as the "Loan

Documents"):

(a) Mortgage and Security Agreement (the "Mortgage") made by Doitewer to
Lender and recorded in Cook County on February 18, 1997, as Docutnent No 27110923

covering the Real Estate;

(b) Assignment of Rents and Leases (the "Assipnment of Rents") made by
Borrower to Lender and recorded in Cook County on February 18, 1997, as Document

No. 97110924 covering the Real Estate; and

(¢) Security Agreement made by Borrower, as Debtor, to Lender, as Secured Party
("Security Agreeraent").




UNOFFICIAL COBes90; _

Pursuant to the Guaranty made by Guarantors dated October 13, 1997
("Guaranty "), in favor of Lender, Guarantors, jointly and severally guaranteed (i) the payment of
§4.271.250.00 plus all other amounts due and owing under the Loan Documents
and (1) the performance of the covenants ta be performed and observed under the Notes, the
[.oan Agrcement, the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents.

Pursuant 1o the | imited Guaranty made by Limited Guarantors dated October 13,
1997 ("Guaramy™). in favor of Lender, Limited Guarantors, jointly and severaly guaranteed (1)
the payment ot $262,500.00 plus all other amounts due and owing under the Loan Documents.

Pucsvant to that certain Envirommental Indemnity Agreement dated October 13, 1997
("Environmairal Indemnity™), Borrower, Guarantors and Limited Guarantors agreed, among
other things. wwandemnify Lender from and against any foss or damage arising as the result of the
existence of any fizzardous Materials (as such terms defined in the Environmental Indemmity) oa

the Rea! Estate.

The Guararty, Limited Guaranty and the Environmental Indemnity shall each, where
apphicable, be included within'the definition of "Loan Documents” nerein.

Berrower, Limited Guarantorsend Guarantors have now requested that, in accordance
with the terms of the Loan Agreement, tie hoan be amended such that all of the Line of Credit
sha 1 be converted to term financing, amortized oyer the remaining amortization of the Refinance
Note. at the Conversion Rate (as defined in the L oan Agreement), thereby increasing the amount

of the Loan by $1.300,600.00 Lender has agreed to convert the Line of Credit and Borrower has
agreed to execute and deliver to Lender an additionzterpaote in the amourt of One Million
Five Hundred Thousand and ro/100 ($1.500.000.00) ("ferm-Note"). The Term Note shall also
be sccured by the Real Estate, which is legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

I ender requires in connection with its agreement to the foregeing that the Loan
Documents be amended on the terms and upon the conditions containéd in‘this Amendment to
reflect the conversion of the Line of Credu, the increase in the Loan amourt, and the other

malters.

Accordingly. in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable
consideration. the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Borrawer,
Guarantors, Linuted Guarantors and Lender hereby agree as follows:

! Recitals. The recitals set forth ahove are hereby incorporated herein and made a
part hereof. Fxcept as otherwise expressly (ndicated, all capitalized terms used herein or in any
of the Recitais shall have the same meamings as ascribed to them n the Loan Agreement.

2 Cenfinmauon. Borrower and cach Guarantor and cach Limited Guarantor hereby

confirm and certity te Lender that each represzntation and warranty contained in the l.oan
Agreement, as amended hereby, is true, complete and correct in all respects as of the date hereof.

17




UNOFFICIAL COPY.
989532991 1y 1ot w

3. Increase in {.oan Amount. The 1.oan Documents, including the Loan Agreement.
Sccurity Agreement, Limited Guaranty, Environmental Indemmity Agreement and Guaranty are
each hereby amended such that the Loan amount is increased by $1,500,000.00 from the original
principal amoun: of $17,083,000.00 to the “Ingreased Loan Amount” of $18,585,000.00, such
increase as evidenced by the delivery of the Term Note. Any references in such documents to the
Loan shall te deemed 1o mean and refer 1o the Loan as amended hereby ("Amended Loan").

4. Delivery of the Tenn Note. Borrower shall make and deliver to Lender the Term Note
in the amount of $1.500,000.00.

5. ignversion Fee Borrower shall pay o Lender a “Conversion Fee™ in the amount of
one percent {1.00%6), paid upon execution hereof, for the apgregate amount of the Term Note.

6. Amendrient of Mortgage and Assignment of Rents. The Mortgage and

Assignment of Rents ar¢ heteby amended to secure the Increased L.oan Amount and reflect that
the Loan amount references therein has been increased by 81,500,000.000. Any references in the
Mortgage and Assignment of kentstio the Loan shall be deemed to mean and refer to the Loan,
as amended hereby. Borrower, Limitca QGuarantors and Guarantors each agree that Lender shall
have the right to record this Amendnicptio reflect the subject matter of this Amnendiment

7. Other Conforming Amendiments. The Security Agreement, the Limited Guaranty,
the Environmental Indemnity, Guaranty, and the other Loan Documents ("Amended L.oan

conditions and obligations under any of tae Loan Agreeinznt, Notes, Mortgage, Assignment of
Rents, and other Loan Documents, shall apply, govern and sontrol the repayment of the Loan as
amended hereby.

8. Addiiional Requirements. The obligations of Lenderaa convert the Line of Credit
and 10 increase the [Loan amount shall be subject to Borrower, Guarantors] {.imited Guarantors
and others having delivered, or having caused to be dciivered, to Lender, or the occurrence of the
following items and conditions, al] of which shal] be in form and substance accepiable to Lender:

(a)  This First Amendment, executed by all parties (other than Lendern).

(b)  The Term Note executed by Borrower.

(¢}  AnEndorsement to the Loan Policy issued by the Title Company insuring
the Mortgage which (i) extends the effect:ve date of the Loan Policy 1o the date of recording of

this Amendment, (i) reflects the increase in amount of the Loan; and (i) raises no exceptions or
other matters 10 title which are objectionatie 1o Lender.

(d)  Receipt of the Conversion Fee.

g. Loan ['xpenses. In addition to the Loan Expenses described in the Loan
Agreement, as amended, Borrower hereby agrees 1o pay all expenses, charges, costs and fees




UNOFFICIAL CORgsn944 s

9 of

hereby relating to the amendment of the Loan as amended hereby, including Lender's reasonable
attornev’s fees in connection with the negotiation and documertation of the agreements contained
in th:s Amendment, and other documents, all recording fees and charges. if any. title insurance
charges and premiums, and all other expenses, charpes, costs and fees referred to in or
necessitated by the terms of this Amendment, and other documents (collectively, the "Additional
Loan Fxpenses™). [n the event the Additional Loan Expenses are not paid to Lender within five
(5) days after the wnitten demand therefor by [Lender. the Additional l.oan Expenses shall bear
interest from the date sa sncurred unttl paid at the Default Rate or may be paid by Lender at any
nme following said five (5) day written demand by dishursement of proceeds of the Loan, as

amended by this Amendment.

10 Representations and Warranties. Borrower and each Guarantor arid cach Limited
Guarantor reprcecot and warrant to Lender that: (i) cach has full power and authority to execute
and dehver this Aricndment, and other documents, where applicable. and to perform their
respective obitgations bereunder and thereunder: (i1) upon the execution and delivery of this
Amendment, end other Loan Documents, each as amended hereby, shall be valid, binding and
enforceable upon Borrowerand cach Guarantor and each Limited Guarantor, as the case may be,
in accordance with its terms; (1ii)cXecution and delivery of this Amendment, and other
documents, as the case may be, doessat and will not contravene, conflict with, violale or
constitute a default under any agreemcsit or any appiicable law, rule, regulation. judgment. decree
or order, or any agreement, indenture or wstrument to which Borrower is a party or by which
Borrower is bound or which is binding upon or applicable to the Real Estate, or any portion
thereof: {iv) no default or event or condition whica weold become a default with the giving of
notice and/or the passage of time, exists under the Lozp Documents, as amended by this
Amendment; (v} there ts not any condition, event, or ciranstance existing. or any litigation,
arhitration, covernmental or administrative proceedings, aztions, examinations, claims or
demands pending, o7 to the best of their knowledge threatened, aflecting Borrower, Guarantors,
Limited Guarantors cr the Real Estate. or which would prevent Eccrower or Guarantors or
Limited Guarantors from complying witk: or performirg his or its respestive obligations under
the Loan Documents. as amended by this Amendment, within the time Bmits set forth theren for
sach comphance or performance, and the undersigned kriows of no basis ror any .such matter.

i) Guarantors Consent, Ratification and Extension of Guarantees. Guarantors and
Limited Guarantors hereby consent to the execution and delivery of this Amendmen._the Term
Note and other Amendment Dacuments. Guarantors and Limited Guarantors hereby ratity and
confirm their habihities and obligations under the Guarantees and with respect 10 the Loan
Documents, as amended by this Amendment and acknowledge that they bave ro defenses,
claims, or sct-offs to the enforcement by Lender of the liabilitics and obligations under the
respective Guarantees anc/or the Lovironmental indemnity, as the case may be, as of the date of
the execution and delivery of this Amendment. Each Guarantor and cach Limited Guarantor
hereby tully, unconditionally, irrevocably, jointly and severally agrees to be bound by the terms
of the Guarantees. as amended, as applicable, with respect to each and every one of the
onhgations and liabihities urder the 1.oan, as amended hereby.

1%




UNOFFICIAL COPY
98952991 tue 4ot 1

12. Miseellaneous,

(a)  Except as expressly amended herein, the Loan Agreement, the Refinance
Nate, the Line of Credit Note, the Morngage. the Assignment of Rents and the other Loan
Documents shall remain in full {orce and effect in accordance with their respective terms.

{(b)  This Amendment shall be binding on the Guarantors, Limited Guarantors,
Borrower and their respective heirs, legatecs, administrators, personal representatives,
successors and permitied assigns, and shall inure 1o the benefit of Lender, its successors

and assigns.

This Amerdment has beer entered into as of tie date first ahove wnitten.

BORROWER

654-64 W, CORNELIA LYMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
Ill:nois limited parnership

1435 N DFARBORN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Minois
!imited partnership

1475 NUDEARRBORN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an 1linois
limued partnership

818 W. DIVERSEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an linois
limited pannerstap

3BIS-23N. GREENY EWLIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
illinots limited partnershiz

3859-45 N CREENVIEW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
illinois limited pannership

916-20 GREEN BAY ROAD LIMITEL PAKTHERSHIP, an
{thnois limited partnership

373 HAZEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an {linoid virmted
partnership

1128 MAPLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an [llinois limited
parinership

1130 MAPLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an lHlinais limed
pannership

1134-44 MAPLEAIQ00-02 CRAIN LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an lilinoss Emited pannership




UNOFFICIAL COBgés29s1,.. .

1143-46 MAPLEALE- 18 CRAIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
an 1llinots {imited pantnership

2905-09 N MII.DRE/854-56 W.GEORGE LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Hlinvis limited partnership

[133-39 OAK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an lllincis hmited
partnership

627.35 W OAXDALE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
ithinors limited partnership

724-32 W. ROSCOE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an [llinois
himited partnership

515 SHLRIDAN TERRACE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
Iltinors hmited parinership

2314-16 SHERMAN LIMITED PARTNERSHHP, an lhinois
limited partnership

01825 W WAVELAND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
lhinoss limited partnership

127-33 S HARVEY LIMITED PARTNFRSHIP, an lilinois
liri=d partnerskip

By.(ARBECA CORPORATION, an Illinois

By:

THOMAS B. SIVERSTEIN, President

GUARANTERS:

1/ R
ILL1AM B. SILVERSTEIN. individualy

m—

TED B SILVERSTEIN. individually

S B. SILVERS I EIN. individuaily




UNOFFICIAL COPY
F89529%1 Page §of 19

LIMITED GUARANTORS:

N

ENOCH SILVERSTEIN, individually

MAKJORIE SILVERSTEIN, individuaily

LENDER:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
formerly known as LaSalle Northwest National

Bank

By:
Hedan M. Smithson
Vice President Commercial Reai Estate

ATTEST:

By:
{1s:




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PBIDZPP] fue s or 19

LIMITED GUARANTORS:

ENOCH SILVERSTEIN, individually

MARIJORIE SILVERSTEIN, individually

LLENDER:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
formerly knowr: as LaSalle Northwest National

Bank

By N it S S
Eeidt M. Smithson
Vice President Conmnercial Real Estate

ATTIST




UNOFFICIAL COPY
98952991 1y 10t v

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTYOF )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do
8 ry ;

hereby certify that Heidi M. Smithson, the Vice President and . the

of LaSalle Bank National Association, who are personally known to me tv
be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the forcgoing instrument as such Vice
President and , appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
they signed znd delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free
and voluntary aCtof the Bank. for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

- . . =l .
GIVEN under inv hand and notarial seal, this _§ dav of October , 1998.

Y ANESSA VANOUREK

NOTARY PUBLIC. 514 1
7 : OF ILLiNOIS
MY COMMIBS'ON FXPIRES 111400

Notary Put

(SEAL)

78
My Commission expires: tH !/D{ ¢0




UNOFFICIAL COPY
989T2991 e 14t 1

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) SS.

COUNTY OF COON )

L\ Vavee&eic. . a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State atoresaid, do hereby
certify that THOMAS B. SILVERSTLIN, the President of ARBECA CORPORATION, the
general partner (“General Partner™) of each of 654-64 W. CORNELIA LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, 1435 N. DEARBORN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 1425 N. DEARBORN
LIMITE: PARTNERSHIP, 818 W DIVERSEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 3815-23 N,
GRFENVIEW.LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 3839-45 N, GREENVIEW LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP? 016-20 GREEN BAY ROAD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 373 HAZEL
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 1128 MAPLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 1130 MAPLE
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 1134-44 MAPLE/1000-02 CRAIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
114349 MAPLE/M16-1SCRAIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 2905-09 N. MILDRI:D/854-56
W. GEURGE LIMITED PARTMERSHIP, 1133-39 OAK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 627-33
W OAKDALE LIMITED PARTMERSHIP, 724-.32 W ROSCOE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
515 SHERIDAN TERRACE LINMITED PARTNERSHIP, 2314-16 SHERMAN LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, 9]15-23 W. WAVEL2ND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 127-33 S. HARVEY
I IMITED PARTNERSHIP (collectively,  Borrower™), who is personaily known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President. appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged-thiat they signed and delivered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act and ashe free and voluntary act of said General
Partner. as gencral partner of Borrower, {or the uses and purposes therein set forth.

.

day ol Octader, 1998.

GIVEN under my hand and notartal sea., this 5

l/ }EEA%- SEAL

NOTARYSPURNESSA VANOUREK

1SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC. $™ ATt OF«(:MOIS
MY COMMISS ON FXPIRES 1171 100

My comnussion expires:




UNOFFICIAL COPY
i

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 58,
COUNTY OF )

1, ”_\_/Mjﬂ__%&qgig , the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of
Hinois in the County atoresaid, do hereby cernify that WILLIAM B. SILVERSTEIN is

personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed o the foregoing
Amecndment, appeared before me 1n person this day and executed the said Amendment as his

own free and veluntary act for the uses and purposes therg,

Y

Notary Publi

NDTARY PUBILIC STATE DF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION FXMRES 1118100

[Seal]

P2 ol
My commission expires: .’,;/j_t?r/ﬂc? Dated: Oclobers_ , 1998




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATF OF ILLINOIS 98952991 1 1o 0
) SS. '
COUNIYOF )

|. VAYESSs Vanenten . the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of
ilinois in the County aforesaid, do hereby certify that TED B, SILVERSTEIN, who is personally
known to me 1o be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Amendment,
appeared betore me in person this day arnd executed the said Amendment as his own frec and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

¥INESSA VANUUREX

Notary Y
‘ NOTAHY PURLIC. STATE OF {1 INOIS
1Secl] MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11118/00

AcarsAAAALRAT

My commission expires~ ////‘/00 Dated: October $, 1998
7




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) PBPI2991 e 1w w0
) ss.
COUNTY OF )

I, VAvesst l/mu.:c . . the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of
Iilinois in the County aforesaid, do hereby certify that THOMAS B SILVERSTEIN, who is
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Amendment, appeared before me in person this day and execured the said Amendment as his
own (ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PAAINESSA VANOUREK

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINDIS

[Scal] MY COMMISS ON £XPIRES 11/18/00
T
My commission expires: //lbﬁT/fO Dated: October 2, 1998

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF )

IHlinois in the County aforesaid, do hereby certify that ENCCEESILVERSTEIN is personally
known to me 10 be the same person whose name is subscribed to/the foregoing Amendment,
appeared before mie in person this day and executed the said Amerndinent as his own free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL 3
NASSAVANOURE

i
A

o TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ruwors‘
Notary P‘g’m CEMMISSION £ XPIRES ww/oog
[Seal]

My commission expires: { .‘/ /3/&& Dated: /0//;/?2 , 1998




UNOFFICIAL CORY oo,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
$S.

COUNTY OF )

, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of
Llinozs in the County aforesaid. do hercby certify that MARJORIE SILVERSTEIN, who is
personaily knewn 1o me 10 be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Amerdment, appeared before me in person this day and executed the said Amendment as her

own free and volurtary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)m;n@v PUBLIC . ST
LIC, AL OF iLINDYG
My COMMISSION EXPIRFS F"I:.?Of;’

[Scal} AR

e

. ] / A
My comnussion expires: __lf_‘/jﬂ /P Dated October f___ 1998
/




UNOFFICIAL COPY
EXHIBIT A 98952991 1ue 6ot 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL [:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2905-09 MILDRED/85¢ GEOKGE, CHICAGO

LOTS } AND 2 IN BLOCK 2 IN WOODLANDS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST % OF LOT 5 IN CANAL
TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST '4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, FAST
QF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1113-39 OAK, EVANSTON

LOTS 21 AND 22 IN BLOCK 1IN UNION ARDITION TO EVANSTON IN SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 4!
NORTH, RANGE 4, “AST OF THE THIRD PRNCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

PARCEL 3:
COMMONLY KNOWN AY724-32 ROSCOE, CHICAGO

THE EAST 120 FFET OF LOTS 19 AND 20 AND THE FAST 120 FEET OF THE SOUTH 25 FEFT OF LOT 2}
IN HALES SUBDIVISION OF BLCT! 15 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3TO 21 AND 33 TO 37
ALL INCLUSIVE IN PINE GROVE IN SFETION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE {4, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRNCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOLCOUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL &
COVIMONLY KNOWN AS: 654-664 CORNELIA CHICAGO

LOTS 4 AND 5 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF L.OT 6 IN HAvSLETON AND HOWE'S SUBDIVISION IN
BLOCK 10 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TG 20 AND 33 TO 37, ALL INCLUSIVE, IN PINE
GROVE, FRACTIONAL SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTh, KANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD

PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY  ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 5:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 916 GREENBAY ROAD, WINNETKA

LOTS 6 AND 7 (EXCEPT THE SOUTHWESTERLY 16 FEET OF SAID LOTS 6 AT 7 INBLOCK 6 IN
JARED GAGE'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THF. FAST '4 OF THE NORTHWEST 4 AND PAKT OF THE
WEST % OF THI: NORTHWEST % OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 17 AND PART OF THE EAST ¥ OF THE
SOUTHWEST % OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 8, TOWNSIIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST.OT THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 6:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1128 MAPLE, EVANSTON

LOTS 4 AND S 1N BLOCK 1IN UNION ADDITION TO EVANSTON SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 6
COMMONLY KNOWRN AS: F130-32 MAPLE, EVANSTON

LOTS4 AND § IN BLOCK | IN UNION ADDITION TO EVANSTON SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH.
RANGE {4, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




UNOFFICIAL COPY
PARCEL 7: 98904971 Fage 17

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: S§I3SHERIDAN, EVANSTON/UNITS 201-206

UNIT NUMBERS 10]-:06 204206 AND 301-306 IN THE SHERIDAN TERRACE CONDOMINIUM AS
DELINFATED ON A SURVFEY OF THE FOI LOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 3 AND 4 IN £55iGS AND MUNSON'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 17, INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 5
IN AXNOLD AND WARRENS ADDITION TO EVANSTON A SUBDIVISION OF FRACTIONAL
SOUTHWEST "« OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, LAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN.. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS,

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A” TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2610555] TOGETHER WITH 178 UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE

INTERESTUIN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 8.
COMMONLY KHONN AS: 2314-16 SHERMAN, EVANSTON

LOT {S/EXCFPT THEEAST 20 FEET AND EXCEPT THE SOUTH 25 FEET I/8 INCH THEREOF) AND LOT
16 (FXCFPT THE FAST 20'FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 3 IN OWNER'S RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCXS 2,5
AND 6 1N ORFINGTON'S ADZITION TO EVANSTON IN THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION 7 TOWNSHIP
41 NORTH RANGL 4, LAST OF 7HE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, N COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

PARCEL®:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 627-33 OAKDAL - CHICAGO

LOT ~ IN MARY KNAUFR 'S SURDIVISION OF THE NORTH % OF LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE FAST 263 FFET

AND THE NORTIH 10 FEET THEREOF) IN BICKFRDIVY, AND STEELE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST % CF
THE NORTHWEST . OF SLCTION 28. TOWNSHIP 40 NORPH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE EAST 263 FEET THEXL.OF) IN SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 4, 5 AND
THE SQETH 5 OF LUT 3TN SAID STEELE AND BICKERDIKE A23DIVISION, IN COOK COUNTY,

LLLINOIS

PARCEL 10:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1143-49 MAPLE, EVANSTON

THE NORTHSCITET OF CACH OF LOTS 5,6, AND 7 IN BLOCK 2 IN HARDIN'SADDLITION TO
LVANSEON SAID ADNTION BEING A SUBDVISION OF THE SOUTH 4 OF THE /RS 24 ACRES OF
THE NORTHEAST '« OF THE NORTHWES | % AND THAT PART LYING EAST OF SAMY VST OF
RAILEOAD OF SAID NORTHEAST 4 OF THE NORTHWEST 4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSH!#41 NORTH,
KANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 1}:
COMMOANLY KNOWN AS: 1134-44 MAPLE, EVANSTON

FOISE 2 VINRLOCK 1IN UNION ADDITION TO LVANSTON SECTION 19, TOWNSH P 4] NORTH,
RANGE 14. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.




UNOFFICIAL COPY
98952991 e et 1

PARCEL 12:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1275, HARVEY, CHICAGO

THE SOUTi{ 453 FEET OF LOT 8 AND ALL OF LOT 9 IN BL.OCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART
OF THE EAST % OF THE WEST % OF THE SOUTHWEST % GF SECTION §, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE {3, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF THE CHICAGQ AND
NORTHWESTERN RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY AND NQRTH OF THE SOUTH 1466.5 FEET THEREQF, IN

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 13:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1435 N, DEARBORN, CHICAGO

THP SOUTH 25 FFET OF THE NORTH 225 FEET OF LOT B IN BLOCK 2 IN THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF
CHICAGO SLADIVISION OF LOT 13 IN BRONSON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 4,
TOWNSIHIP 39 NCRTH, RANGE (4, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MLERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 14:
COMMONLY KNOWN AG: 9053 WAVELAND, CHICAGO

LOT 23 IN TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 15 IN LAFLIN, SMITH AND DYERS SUBDIVISION OF
THE NORTHEAST %4 (EXCEPT 126 A RES IN THE NORTHESAST CORNER THEREOF) OF SECTION 20,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 4, EAST GF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

PARCEL |5
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 373 HAZFI, GLENCOE

LOTS 6 AND 7 (EXCEPT THE EASTERLY 125 FEET FROMEATH OF SAID LOTS) AND (EXCEPT THE.
WESTERLY 10 FEET FROM FACH OF SAHX LOTS) IN BLOCK 32 ¥ THE VILLAGE OF GLENCOE IN
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIEAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

HLINGIS.

PARCEL to:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 383045 N GREENVIEW, CHICAGO

L.OT 21 INBLOCK 5 IN LANE VIEW HIGH SCHOOL SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTRWEST 4 OF THE
NORTHWEST Ya OF SECTION 20. TOWNSHIFP 40 NORTiH. RANGE {4, EAST OF THE THIRL PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCELIT:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 3815-23 N. GREENVIEW, CHICACGO

LOTS 16 AND 17 IN BLOCK 5 IN LAKE VIEW #IGH SCHOOL SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 4 OF
THE MORTHWEST Y4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 18:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 818 W. DIVERSEY, CHICAGO

LOTS 1T AND 12 IN BLOCK 2 IN HENRY WOLFRAM'S FARM; BEING A SURDIVISION OF LOT 8 IN
CANAL TRUSTEES® SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST %4 OF SECTION 29 TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL. MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLNOIS.

b
3




UNOFFICIAL COR¥%s2951,.. .. »

PARCFL 19:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1425 N, DEARBORN, CHICAGO

LOT 3 IN GRIEFENBAGEN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 132 FEET OF THE SOQUTH 227 FEET OF LOT
"B IN BLOCK 2 IN CATHOLIC BISHOIP OF CHICAGO SUBDIVISION OF LOT 13 [N BRONSON'S
ADPITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, [LLINOIS.

PINNOS
(5.07.205-019
£5-17 122.007
PI-07.0) 50102
11-19-iC3-056-1011
H-19-103-036-00 02
11-19.103-036-10}
11-19-108-003
H1-19-108-010
11-19-108-0!
1119108012
i1-19-109-00"
11:20-103-036.1007
11-20-103-0536-100%
J1-20-105-056-1069
11-20-103-036-1010
14-26.106-01°
14-20-106-025
14.20.229 001
14-21-302.023
14-21-303-018
14-28-110-00%
14-28.222-01¢
14.20.23)-02%
16-08-301-073
1704 200007
17-04- 2010 L




